115.00 4977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM746992

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Acceleron Pharma Inc. | | 06/29/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 126 E. Lincoln Ave | |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 2000 | |
| City: | Rahway | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07065 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4977965 | ACCELERON |
| Serial Number: | 90766983 | AYROVASQ |
| Serial Number: | 90386235 | WELVASQ |
| Serial Number: | 90386272 | AROVESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lisa.mottes@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Dellamura
Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Ave

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa M. Dellamura |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /LisaMDellamura/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/09/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0230

900712268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acceleron Pharma, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 128 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 ("the Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC, a Limited Liability Company established under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 126 East Lincoln Ave., PO Box 2000, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, U.S.A., (hereinafter Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and goodwill associated with the Trademarks and desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the Trademarks' registrations and applications, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Acceleron Pharma Inc. (Assignor)

Signatory: Lisa M. Dellanura

Name: LISB m Dellanura

Title: Aumonted Signatory

Date: June 29, 2022

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Country | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------|---------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| ACCELERON | USA | 86802173 | 10/28/2015 | 4977965 | 6/14/2016 |
| AKROVYSS | USA | 90767060 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| AQROVYSS | USA | 90766998 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| AROVESS | USA | 90386272 | 12/16/2020 | | |
| ARYVOSS | USA | 90766843 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| AROVYSS | USA | 90766832 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| ARYVESS | USA | 90766752 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| AYROVASQ | USA | 90766983 | 6/10/2021 | | |
| WELVASQ | USA | 90386235 | 12/16/2020 | | |

RECORDED: 08/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0232